		数据搜索系统，热门电子元器件搜索
    		   Chinese  ▼
				 English	 Chinese
	 German	 Japanese
	 Russian	 Korean
	 Spanish	 French
	 Italian	 Portuguese
	 Polish	 Vietnamese
	 Indian	 Mexican
	 British	 New Zealand
	ALLDATASHEETCN.COM
型号
描述
标识
X
Match&Start
Match
Start with
End
Included
All Manufacturers
预览
PDF
Download
HTML
	Chat AI
 MMBD3004A 数据表(PDF) 2 Page - Diodes Incorporated
	 部件名	 MMBD3004A
	功能描述	 HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
	 Download	  4 Pages
	Scroll/Zoom
100%
	制造商	 DIODES [Diodes Incorporated]
	网页	 http://www.diodes.com
	标志
 MMBD3004A 数据表(HTML) 2 Page - Diodes Incorporated
zoom in
zoom out
 2 / 4 page
MMBD3004A/C/S
Document number: DS30353 Rev. 13 - 2
2 of 4
April 2014
© Diodes Incorporated
MMBD3004A/C/S
Maximum Ratings (@T
A = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic
Symbol
Value
Unit
Repetitive Peak Reverse Voltage
VRRM
350
V
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
VRWM
VR
300
V
RMS Reverse Voltage
VR(RMS)
212
V
Forward Continuous Current (Note 6)
IF
225
mA
Peak Repetitive Forward Current (Note 6)
IFRM
625
mA
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current
@ t = 1.0µs
@ t = 1.0s
IFSM
4.0
1.0
A
Thermal Characteristics
Characteristic
Symbol
Value
Unit
Power Dissipation (Note 6)
PD
350
mW
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient Air (Note 6)
RθJA
357
C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
TJ , TSTG
-65 to +150
C
Electrical Characteristics (@T
A = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic
Symbol
Min
Typ
Max
Unit
Test Condition
Reverse Breakdown Voltage (Note 7)
V(BR)R
350
V
IR = 150μA
Forward Voltage
VF
0.78
0.93
1.03
0.87
1.0
1.25
V
IF = 20mA
IF = 100mA
IF = 200mA
Reverse Current (Note 7)
IR
30
35
100
100
nA
μA
VR = 240V
VR = 240V, TJ = +150°C
Total Capacitance
CT
1.0
5.0
pF
VR = 0V, f = 1.0MHz
Reverse Recovery Time
trr
50
ns
IF = IR = 30mA,
Irr = 3.0mA, RL = 100Ω
Notes:
6. Part mounted on FR-4 substrate with pad dimensions 1 inch X 1 inch, 2oz, copper, single-sided, PC board.
7. Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating effect.
400
T , AMBIENT TEMPERATURE, (°C)
Figure 1 Power Derating Curve, Total Package
A
200
100
300
0
500
0
160
200
120
80
40
Note 6
V , INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE (mV)
Figure 2 Typical Forward Characteristics, Per Element
F
0.00001
0.0001
0.001
0.01
0.1
1
10
0
300
600
900
1200
1500
	类似零件编号 - MMBD3004A_15
	制造商	部件名	数据表	功能描述
Diodes Incorporated
MMBD3004A
84Kb / 4P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT SWITCHING DIODE
DS30353 Rev. 9 - 2
Pan Jit International I...
MMBD3004A
251Kb / 5P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT SWITCHING DIODE
Diodes Incorporated
MMBD3004A
325Kb / 5P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
More results
	类似说明 - MMBD3004A_15
	制造商	部件名	数据表	功能描述
Diodes Incorporated
BAV23A
92Kb / 4P	   SURFACE MOUNT HIGH VOLTAGE DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
BAV23AQ
373Kb / 5P	   SURFACE MOUNT HIGH VOLTAGE DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
August 2019 Rev. 2 - 2
BAS20DW
90Kb / 4P	   SURFACE MOUNT HIGH VOLTAGE DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
BAV23A
92Kb / 4P	   SURFACE MOUNT HIGH VOLTAGE DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
MMBD2004S
97Kb / 4P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
BAS21DWA
388Kb / 4P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
January 2018 Rev. 9 - 2
MMBD3004A
325Kb / 5P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
BAS21TMQ
370Kb / 4P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
March 2018 Rev. 2 - 2
BAV23C-7
92Kb / 4P	   SURFACE MOUNT HIGH VOLTAGE DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
MMBD2004SW
156Kb / 4P	   HIGH VOLTAGE SURFACE MOUNT DUAL SWITCHING DIODE
More results
Html Pages
 1
 2
 3
 4
数据表 下载
	链接网址
English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand
隐私政策
	ALLDATASHEETCN.COM
ALLDATASHEET是否为您带来帮助?  [ DONATE ]
关于 Alldatasheet   |
广告服务   |
联系我们   |
隐私政策   |
链接交换   |
制造商名单
All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp
Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com
Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn
Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |
icmetro.com